revised for discontinued operations. In addition, during the financial statement reporting process for the restatement of
these quarterly financial statements and subsequent to the filing of the Company�s Form 10-K for the year ended
September 30, 2006, the Company determined there were items that required reclassification between continuing and
discontinued operations related to the three and six months ended March 31, 2005 and 2006. Those adjustments have
been reflected in these financial statements. There was no impact to the overall financial results of the Company. As a
result, the Company has reclassified these adjustments out of continuing operations and into discontinued operations.
The tables below show the effects of all revisions to reported results on the Consolidated Balance Sheet as of
March 31, 2006 and the Consolidated Statements of Operations for the three and six months ended March 31, 2006 (in
thousands). The restatement also impacted the Consolidated Statement of Stockholders' Equity (Deficit) and the
Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows.

Three Months Ended March 31, 2006
(Unaudited)
Inventory

As
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

Consolidated Statement of Operations Data:
Revenues $ 228,238 $ � $ 228,238
Cost of services 193,799 (70) 193,729

Gross profit 34,439 70 34,509
Selling, general and administrative expenses 30,518 6 30,524

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-Q/A

32

Income from operations 3,921 64 3,985
Reorganization items 12,111 � 12,111
Interest and other expense, net 7,985 � 7,985

Loss from continuing operations before income taxes (16,175) 64 (16,111)
Provision for income taxes 4,977 � 4,977

Net loss from continuing operations (21,152) 64 (21,088)
Discontinued operations:
Loss from discontinued operations (12,115) � (12,115)
Benefit for income taxes (4,677) � (4,677)

Net loss from discontinued operations (7,438) � (7,438)

Net loss $ (28,590) $ 64 $ (28,526)

Basic earnings (loss) per share:
Continuing operations $ (1.41) $ � $ (1.41)
Discontinued operations $ (0.50) $ � $ (0.50)

Total $ (1.91) $ � $ (1.91)

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:
Continuing operations $ (1.41) $ � $ (1.41)
Discontinued operations $ (0.50) $ � $ (0.50)

Total $ (1.91) $ � $ (1.91)

18

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-Q/A

33

Six Months Ended March 31, 2006 (Unaudited)
Inventory

As
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Consolidated Statement of Operations Data:
Revenues $ 454,904 $ � $ 454,904
Cost of services 385,731 170 385,901

Gross profit 69,173 (170) 69,003
Selling, general and administrative expenses 60,279 (15) 60,264

Income (loss) from operations 8,894 (155) 8,739
Reorganization items 12,111 � 12,111
Interest and other expense, net 13,814 � 13,814

Loss from continuing operations before income taxes (17,031) (155) (17,186)
Provision for income taxes 5,676 � 5,676

Net loss from continuing operations (22,707) (155) (22,862)
Discontinued operations:
Loss from discontinued operations (13,025) � (13,025)
Provision for income taxes (4,966) � (4,966)

Net loss from discontinued operations (8,059) � (8,059)

Net loss $ (30,766) $ (155) $ (30,921)

Basic earnings (loss) per share:
Continuing operations $ (1.52) $ (0.01) $ (1.53)
Discontinued operations $ (0.54) $ � $ (0.54)

Total $ (2.06) $ (0.01) $ (2.07)

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:
Continuing operations $ (1.52) $ (0.01) $ (1.53)
Discontinued operations $ (0.54) $ � $ (0.54)

Total $ (2.06) $ (0.01) $ (2.07)

As of March 31, 2006 (Unaudited)
Inventory

Consolidated Balance Sheet
As

Reported Adjustments
As

Restated
Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 18,134 $ � $ 18,134
Restricted cash 20,060 � 20,060
Accounts receivable (net) 138,890 474 139,364

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-Q/A

34

Retainage 31,982 � 31,982
Cost and estimated earnings in excess of billings on uncompleted
contracts 16,339 � 16,339
Inventories 23,120 (644) 22,476
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 24,353 � 24,353
Assets held for sale � discontinued operations 41,593 � 41,593

Total current assets 314,471 (170) 314,301
Property and equipment, net 21,641 � 21,641
Goodwill 24,343 � 24,343
Other non-current assets, net 5,824 � 5,824

Total assets $ 366,279 $ (170) $ 366,109

Liabilities:
Current maturities of long-term debt $ 25 $ � $ 25
Accounts payable and accrued expenses. 103,760 (15) 103,745
Billings in excess of cost and estimated earnings on uncompleted
contracts 22,658 � 22,658
Liabilities held for sale � discontinued operations 16,610 � 16,610
Senior convertible notes, net 50,000 � 50,000
Senior subordinated notes, net 172,885 � 172,885

Total current liabilities 365,938 (15) 365,923
Long-term debt, net of current maturities 142 � 142
Other non-current liabilities 14,519 � 14,519

Total liabilities 380,599 (15) 380,584

Stockholders� deficit (14,320) (155) (14,475)

Total liabilities and stockholders� deficit $ 366,279 $ (170) $ 366,109

19

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-Q/A

35

3. BUSINESS DIVESTITURES
Costs Associated with Exit or Disposal Activities
   As a result of disappointing operating results, the Board of Directors directed us to develop alternatives with
respect to certain underperforming subsidiaries. These subsidiaries were included in our commercial and industrial
segment. On March 28, 2006, we committed to an exit plan with respect to those underperforming subsidiaries. The
exit plan committed to a shut-down or consolidation of the operations of these subsidiaries or the sale or other